

ITEM NO.103

IN COURT NO.2

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2049/2014

FULESHWARI BAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 18504/2014 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 30-05-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rohini Musa, AOR (Amicus Curiae)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prabodh Kumar, AOR (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Rohini Musa, learned Amicus Curiae, is present through virtual mode.

No one appears for the respondent - State of Chhattisgarh.

Mr. Avdhesh Kumar Singh, Additional Adv. General for the State, who is sitting in Court, has undertaken to intimate to the concerned panel advocate for his appearance on the next date of listing.

Re-list the matter on 22.08.2024.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER